



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.142 OF 2021**

Nazir Abdul Razak Shaikh .. Petitioner
Versus
M/s.Air Liquid India Holding Pvt. Ltd. .. Respondent
...

None for the Petitioner.
Mr.Amrut Joshi i/b Mr.Suyash Gadre for the Respondent.
...

**CORAM: RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.
DATED : 05th JANUARY, 2022**

P.C:-

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner is not connected on-line.
2. Stand over to 25/02/2022.

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)