



PMB

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.142 OF 2021

Nazir Abdul Razak Shaikh ..Petitioner
VS.
M/s. Air Liquid India Holding Pvt. Ltd. ..Respondent

Dr. I. A. Saiyed a/w Shafi Kazi for petitioner.
Mr. Amrut Joshi a/w Mr. Suyash Gadre for respondent.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 12, 2022.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and respondent.
2. To enable learned counsel for the respondent to take instructions, stand over to **27.09.2022** under the caption "**for directions**".

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)