



PMB

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.142 OF 2021

Nazir Abdul Razak Shaikh ..Petitioner

vs.

M/s. Air Liquid India Holding

Pvt. Ltd.

..Respondent

Dr. I. A. Saiyad for petitioner.

Mr. Amrut Joshi, Ms. Rucha Surve i/b. Mr. Suyash Gadre for
respondent.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 27, 2022.

P.C. :

1. Mr. Saiyad has handed over the compilation of the documents to learned counsel for the respondent. Liberty to file the compilation in the office.
2. List the writ petition on **18.10.2022.**

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)