



2026:BHC-AS:15577

Board Sr.No.:-28

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 142 OF 2021

Mr. Nazir Abdul Razak ShaikhPETITIONER

V/S

M/s. Air Liquid India Holding Pvt. Ltd.RESPONDENT

Mr. I. A. Saiyed for Petitioner

Mr. Suyash Gadre for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 16th June, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 26/06/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)