



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 142 OF 2021

Nazir Abdul Razak Shaikh

.. Petitioner

Versus

M/s. Air Liquid India Holding Pvt Ltd

.. Respondent

.....

- Dr. I.A. Saiyed a/w Ms. Ayesha Saiyed & Shafi Kazi i/by KLT Law Associates, Advocate for Petitioner
- Mr. Amrut Joshi a/w Mr. Suyash Gadre, Advocate for Respondent

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 3, 2025

P. C.:

1. Heard Dr. Saiyed, learned Advocate for Petitioner and Mr. Joshi, learned Advocate for Respondent today.
2. In the opinion of the Court, this is a fit case where the parties should attempt reconciliation and positive aspect is that Mr. Joshi in his usual fairness informs the Court that he will make one more attempt to get written instructions from the Respondent which is based New Delhi as of now. Dr. Saiyed also in his usual fairness has made certain calculations and handed them over to Mr. Joshi but it is clarified that the same are without prejudice to the rights and contentions of both the parties.



3. An earnest request is made by this Court to both the learned Advocates to attempt reconciliation if it is possible in the interest of justice and apprise the Court on the next adjourned date.

4. Stand over to **24th September, 2025** on the **Supplementary Board.**

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Amberkar

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2025.09.03
15:38:48
+0530