



Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 142 OF 2021

Nazir Abdul Razak Shaikh

.. Petitioner

Versus

M/s. Air Liquid India Holding Pvt Ltd

.. Respondent

.....

- Dr. I.A. Saiyed a/w Shafi Kazi i/by KLT Law Associates, Advocates for Petitioner
- Mr. Amrut Joshi a/w Mr. Suyash Gadre, Advocate for Respondent

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 24, 2025

P. C.:

1. Heard.
2. Mr. Joshi, learned Advocate for Respondent would inform the Court that since Respondent is based in Delhi, he intends to seek time of two weeks to take appropriate instructions since the said Company has taken over management of the previous Company. At his request, list the matter on **7th October, 2025** under the caption "**First on Board**".

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2025.09.24
18:11:48 +0530