



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 142 OF 2021

Nazir Abdul Razak Shaikh ... Petitioner
vs.
Air Liquid India Holding Pvt. Ltd. ... Respondent

Dr. I. A. Saiyed for petitioner.

Mr. Nazir Abdul Razak Shaikh, petitioner present in person.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : 06th NOVEMBER, 2025

PC. :

1. Dr. I. A. Saiyed, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner submits that he has already filed a letter before the Registrar (Judicial-I), stating that he desires to withdraw his appearance for the petitioner in this petition.

2. The petitioner himself is present in Court.

3. In view of the above, Dr. I. A. Saiyed, learned advocate's appearance for the petitioner, is treated as withdrawn.

4. The petitioner present in person seeks time of four weeks to engage another advocate.

5. Hence, list on 04.12.2025.

PRIYA
KAMBLI
Digitally
signed by
PRIYA
KAMBLI
Date:
2025.11.06
14:37:37
+0530

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

Priya Kambli