



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 142 OF 2021

Mr. Nazir Abdul Razak Shaikh
V/S

M/s. Air Liquid India Holding Pvt. Ltd.RESPONDENT

Mr. Avinash Fatungare a/w Ms. Archana S Shelar for Petitioner
Mr. Amrut Joshi a/w Mr. Suyash Gadre for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 26th March, 2026

P.C. :

Reserved for Judgment/Order.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)